
Bid Details/�बड�बड  �ववरण�ववरण

Bid End Date/Time/�बड�बड  बंदबंद  होनेहोने  क�क�  तार�खतार�ख//समयसमय 12-11-2024 12:00:00

Bid Opening Date/Time/�बड�बड  खुलनेखुलने  क�क�

तार�खतार�ख//समयसमय
12-11-2024 12:30:00

Bid Offer Validity (From End Date)/�बड�बड  पेशकशपेशकश

वैधतावैधता ( (बंदबंद  होनेहोने  क�क�  तार�खतार�ख  सेसे))
180 (Days)

Ministry/State Name/मं ालयमं ालय//रा!यरा!य  काका  नामनाम Ministry Of Commerce And Industry

Department Name/�वभाग�वभाग  काका  नामनाम Department Of Commerce

Organisation Name/संगठनसंगठन  काका  नामनाम Spices Board

Office Name/काया%लयकाया%लय  काका  नामनाम Head Office

Item Category/मदमद  केटेगर�केटेगर�

Annual Maintenance Service - Desktops, Laptops and

Peripherals - Desktop PC; HCL , Annual Maintenance Service

- Desktops, Laptops and Peripherals - Desktop PC; hp ,

Annual Maintenance Service - Desktops, Laptops and

Peripherals - Desktop PC; Lenovo , Annual Maintenance

Service - Desktops, Laptops and Peripherals - Desktop PC;

Acer , Annual Maintenance Service - Desktops, Laptops and

Peripherals - Desktop PC; Dell

Contract Period/अनुबंधअनुबंध  अविधअविध  1 Year(s)

Years of Past Experience Required for

same/similar service/उ*ह�ंउ*ह�ं//समानसमान  सेवाओंसेवाओं  केके  िलएिलए

अपे-.तअपे-.त  �वगत�वगत  अनुभवअनुभव  केके  वष%वष%
2 Year (s)

Past Experience of Similar Services

required/इसीइसी  तरहतरह  क�क�  सेवाओंसेवाओं  काका  �पछला�पछला  आव4यकआव4यक

अनुभवअनुभव  हैहै
Yes

MSE Exemption for Years of Experience and

Turnover/ अनुभवअनुभव  केके  वष5वष5  सेसे  एमएसईएमएसई  छूटछूट
No

Startup Exemption for Years of Experience

and Turnover/ अनुभवअनुभव  केके  वष5वष5  सेसे  8टाट%अप8टाट%अप  छूटछूट
No

Document required from seller/�व9ेता�व9ेता  सेसे  मांगेमांगे

गएगए  द8तावेज़द8तावेज़

Experience Criteria,Bidder Turnover,Certificate (Requested

in ATC),OEM Authorization Certificate,Additional Doc 1

(Requested in ATC),Additional Doc 2 (Requested in ATC)

*In case any bidder is seeking exemption from Experience /

Turnover Criteria, the supporting documents to prove his

eligibility for exemption must be uploaded for evaluation by

the buyer

 

Bid Number/बोली 9मांक (�बड सं;या):

GEM/2024/B/5531321

Dated/<दनांक : 23-10-2024

Bid Document/  �बड�बड  द8तावेज़द8तावेज़

1 / 8



Do you want to show documents uploaded

by bidders to all bidders participated in

bid?/

Yes

Bid to RA enabled/�बड�बड  सेसे  Dरवस%Dरवस%  नीलामीनीलामी  स<9यस<9य  <कया<कया No

Type of Bid/�बड�बड  काका  EकारEकार Two Packet Bid

Time allowed for Technical Clarifications

during technical evaluation/तकनीक�तकनीक�  मूFयांकनमूFयांकन  केके

दौरानदौरान  तकनीक�तकनीक�  8पHीकरण8पHीकरण  हेतुहेतु  अनुमतअनुमत  समयसमय
2 Days

Estimated Bid Value/अनुमािनतअनुमािनत  �बड�बड  मूFयमूFय 45000

Evaluation Method/मूFयांकनमूFयांकन  पIितपIित Total value wise evaluation

Financial Document Indicating Price

Breakup Required/मूFयमूFय  दशा%नेदशा%ने  वालावाला  �वJीय�वJीय  द8तावेजद8तावेज

LेकअपLेकअप  आव4यकआव4यक  हैहै
Yes

Arbitration Clause No

Mediation Clause No

Bid Details/�बड�बड  �ववरण�ववरण

EMD Detail/ईएमड�ईएमड�  �ववरण�ववरण

Required/आव4यकता No

ePBG Detail/ईपीबीजीईपीबीजी  �ववरण�ववरण

Required/आव4यकता No

MII Compliance/एमआईआईएमआईआई  अनुपालनअनुपालन

MII Compliance/एमआईआई अनुपालन Yes

MSE Purchase Preference/एमएसईएमएसई  खर�दखर�द  वर�यतावर�यता

MSE Purchase Preference/एमएसई खर�द वर�यता Yes

1. Years of Past Experience required: The bidder must have experience for number of years as indicated above in

bid document (ending month of March prior to the bid opening) of providing similar type of services to any

Central / State Govt Organization / PSU. Copies of relevant contracts / orders to be uploaded along with bid in

support of having provided services during each of the Financial year. 

2. Purchase preference to Micro and Small Enterprises (MSEs): Purchase preference will be given to MSEs as

defined in Public Procurement Policy for Micro and Small Enterprises (MSEs) Order, 2012 dated 23.03.2012 issued

by Ministry of Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises and its subsequent Orders/Notifications issued by concerned

Ministry. If the bidder wants to avail the Purchase preference for services, the bidder must be the Service

2 / 8



provider of the offered Service. Relevant documentary evidence in this regard shall be uploaded along with the

bid in respect of the offered service. If L-1 is not an MSE and MSE Service Provider (s) has/have quoted price

within L-1+ 15% of margin of purchase preference /price band as defined in the relevant policy, then 100% order

quantity will be awarded to such MSE bidder subject to acceptance of L1 bid price. The buyers are advised to

refer to the OM_No.1_4_2021_PPD_dated_18.05.2023 for compliance of Concurrent application of Public

Procurement Policy for Micro and Small Enterprises Order, 2012 and Public Procurement (Preference to Make in

India) Order, 2017. Benefits of MSE will be allowed only if the credentials of the service provider are validated on-

line in GeM profile as well as validated and approved by the Buyer after evaluation of submitted documents. 

3. Estimated Bid Value indicated above is being declared solely for the purpose of guidance on EMD amount and

for determining the Eligibility Criteria related to Turn Over, Past Performance and Project / Past Experience etc.

This has no relevance or bearing on the price to be quoted by the bidders and is also not going to have any

impact on bid participation. Also this is not going to be used as a criteria in determining reasonableness of

quoted prices which would be determined by the buyer based on its own assessment of reasonableness and

based on competitive prices received in Bid / RA process. 

4. Past Experience of Similar Services: The bidder must have successfully executed/completed similar Services

over the last three years i.e. the current financial year and the last three financial years(ending month of March

prior to the bid opening): - 

1. Three similar completed services costing not less than the amount equal to 40% (forty percent) of the

estimated cost; or 

2. Two similar completed services costing not less than the amount equal to 50% (fifty percent) of the estimated

cost; or 

3. One similar completed service costing not less than the amount equal to 80% (eighty percent) of the estimated

cost. 

Excel Upload Required/एMसेलएMसेल  मNमN  अपलोडअपलोड  <कए<कए  जानेजाने  क�क�  आव4यकताआव4यकता  :

Financial Break-up - 1729576344.xlsx

Additional Qualification/Data Required/अितDरOअितDरO  योPयतायोPयता / /आव4यकआव4यक  डेटाडेटा

Annual Maintenance Service - Desktops, Laptops And Peripherals - Desktop PC; HCL (
11 )

Technical Specifications/तकनीक�तकनीक�  �विश�Hयाँ�विश�Hयाँ  

Specification Values

Core

Type of Asset Desktop PC

Make/Brand of Assets HCL

Status of Annual Maintenance Service Provider
OEM Authorised Service

Provider

Periodicity of Preventive Maintenance Services Quarterly

Onsite Service Engineers Requirement NONE

Basic Maintenance of OS, Office Suite, Drivers Update and Patch update on client

compute machines
Inclusive

Addon(s)/एडऑनएडऑन

Additional Specification Documents/अितDरOअितDरO  �विश�H�विश�H  द8तावेज़द8तावेज़

3 / 8



Consignees/Reporting Officer/परे�षतीपरे�षती//Dरपो<टSगDरपो<टSग  अिधकार�अिधकार�  

S.No./9.9.

सं.सं.

Consignee

Reporting/Officer/

परे�षतीपरे�षती//Dरपो<टSगDरपो<टSग

अिधकार�अिधकार�

Address/पतापता
Number of

each Asset

for AMC

Additional

Requirement/अितDरOअितDरO
आव4यकताआव4यकता

1 Dinesh Singh Bisht

110040,SPICES BOARD NARELA

MKG RO Sector A-7, Plot No.5,

Narela, Delhi

11

Number of

Resident engineers

: 0

Number of

technicians : 0

Annual Maintenance Service - Desktops, Laptops And Peripherals - Desktop PC; Hp ( 5
)

Technical Specifications/तकनीक�तकनीक�  �विश�Hयाँ�विश�Hयाँ  

Specification Values

Core

Type of Asset Desktop PC

Make/Brand of Assets hp

Status of Annual Maintenance Service Provider
OEM Authorised Service

Provider

Periodicity of Preventive Maintenance Services Quarterly

Onsite Service Engineers Requirement NONE

Basic Maintenance of OS, Office Suite, Drivers Update and Patch update on client

compute machines
Inclusive

Addon(s)/एडऑनएडऑन

Requirement of Resident Engineer No

Requirement of Technicians No

Additional Specification Documents/अितDरOअितDरO  �विश�H�विश�H  द8तावेज़द8तावेज़

Consignees/Reporting Officer/परे�षतीपरे�षती//Dरपो<टSगDरपो<टSग  अिधकार�अिधकार�  

S.No./9.9.

सं.सं.

Consignee

Reporting/Officer/

परे�षतीपरे�षती//Dरपो<टSगDरपो<टSग

अिधकार�अिधकार�

Address/पतापता
Number of

each Asset

for AMC

Additional

Requirement/अितDरOअितDरO
आव4यकताआव4यकता

4 / 8



1 Dinesh Singh Bisht

110040,SPICES BOARD NARELA

MKG RO Sector A-7, Plot No.5,

Narela, Delhi

5

Number of

Resident engineers

: 0

Number of

technicians : 0

S.No./9.9.

सं.सं.

Consignee

Reporting/Officer/

परे�षतीपरे�षती//Dरपो<टSगDरपो<टSग

अिधकार�अिधकार�

Address/पतापता
Number of

each Asset

for AMC

Additional

Requirement/अितDरOअितDरO
आव4यकताआव4यकता

Annual Maintenance Service - Desktops, Laptops And Peripherals - Desktop PC;
Lenovo ( 2 )

Technical Specifications/तकनीक�तकनीक�  �विश�Hयाँ�विश�Hयाँ  

Specification Values

Core

Type of Asset Desktop PC

Make/Brand of Assets Lenovo

Status of Annual Maintenance Service Provider
OEM Authorised Service

Provider

Periodicity of Preventive Maintenance Services Quarterly

Onsite Service Engineers Requirement NONE

Basic Maintenance of OS, Office Suite, Drivers Update and Patch update on client

compute machines
Inclusive

Addon(s)/एडऑनएडऑन

Additional Specification Documents/अितDरOअितDरO  �विश�H�विश�H  द8तावेज़द8तावेज़

Consignees/Reporting Officer/परे�षतीपरे�षती//Dरपो<टSगDरपो<टSग  अिधकार�अिधकार�  

S.No./9.9.

सं.सं.

Consignee

Reporting/Officer/

परे�षतीपरे�षती//Dरपो<टSगDरपो<टSग

अिधकार�अिधकार�

Address/पतापता
Number of

each Asset

for AMC

Additional

Requirement/अितDरOअितDरO
आव4यकताआव4यकता

1 Dinesh Singh Bisht

110040,SPICES BOARD NARELA

MKG RO Sector A-7, Plot No.5,

Narela, Delhi

2

Number of

Resident engineers

: 0

Number of

technicians : 0

Annual Maintenance Service - Desktops, Laptops And Peripherals - Desktop PC; Acer (

5 / 8



1 )

Technical Specifications/तकनीक�तकनीक�  �विश�Hयाँ�विश�Hयाँ  

Specification Values

Core

Type of Asset Desktop PC

Make/Brand of Assets Acer

Status of Annual Maintenance Service Provider
OEM Authorised Service

Provider

Periodicity of Preventive Maintenance Services Quarterly

Onsite Service Engineers Requirement NONE

Basic Maintenance of OS, Office Suite, Drivers Update and Patch update on client

compute machines
Inclusive

Addon(s)/एडऑनएडऑन

Additional Specification Documents/अितDरOअितDरO  �विश�H�विश�H  द8तावेज़द8तावेज़

Consignees/Reporting Officer/परे�षतीपरे�षती//Dरपो<टSगDरपो<टSग  अिधकार�अिधकार�  

S.No./9.9.

सं.सं.

Consignee

Reporting/Officer/

परे�षतीपरे�षती//Dरपो<टSगDरपो<टSग

अिधकार�अिधकार�

Address/पतापता
Number of

each Asset

for AMC

Additional

Requirement/अितDरOअितDरO
आव4यकताआव4यकता

1 Dinesh Singh Bisht

110040,SPICES BOARD NARELA

MKG RO Sector A-7, Plot No.5,

Narela, Delhi

1

Number of

Resident engineers

: 0

Number of

technicians : 0

Annual Maintenance Service - Desktops, Laptops And Peripherals - Desktop PC; Dell (
1 )

Technical Specifications/तकनीक�तकनीक�  �विश�Hयाँ�विश�Hयाँ  

Specification Values

Core

Type of Asset Desktop PC

Make/Brand of Assets Dell

Status of Annual Maintenance Service Provider
OEM Authorised Service

Provider

6 / 8



Periodicity of Preventive Maintenance Services Quarterly

Onsite Service Engineers Requirement NONE

Basic Maintenance of OS, Office Suite, Drivers Update and Patch update on client

compute machines
Inclusive

Addon(s)/एडऑनएडऑन

Specification Values

Additional Specification Documents/अितDरOअितDरO  �विश�H�विश�H  द8तावेज़द8तावेज़

Consignees/Reporting Officer/परे�षतीपरे�षती//Dरपो<टSगDरपो<टSग  अिधकार�अिधकार�  

S.No./9.9.

सं.सं.

Consignee

Reporting/Officer/

परे�षतीपरे�षती//Dरपो<टSगDरपो<टSग

अिधकार�अिधकार�

Address/पतापता
Number of

each Asset

for AMC

Additional

Requirement/अितDरOअितDरO
आव4यकताआव4यकता

1 Dinesh Singh Bisht

110040,SPICES BOARD NARELA

MKG RO Sector A-7, Plot No.5,

Narela, Delhi

1

Number of

Resident engineers

: 0

Number of

technicians : 0

Buyer Added Bid Specific Terms and Conditions/9ेता9ेता  UाराUारा  जोड़�जोड़�  गईगई  �बड�बड  क�क�  �वशेष�वशेष  शतWशतW

1. Buyer Added Bid Specific ATC

Buyer uploaded ATC document Click here to view the file .

Disclaimer/अ8वीकरणअ8वीकरण

The additional terms and conditions have been incorporated by the Buyer after approval of the Competent

Authority in Buyer Organization, whereby Buyer organization is solely responsible for the impact of these clauses

on the bidding process, its outcome, and consequences thereof including any eccentricity / restriction arising in

the bidding process due to these ATCs and due to modification of technical specifications and / or terms and

conditions governing the bid. If any clause(s) is / are incorporated by the Buyer regarding following, the bid and

resultant contracts shall be treated as null and void and such bids may be cancelled by GeM at any stage of

bidding process without any notice:-

1. Definition of Class I and Class II suppliers in the bid not in line with the extant Order / Office Memorandum

issued by DPIIT in this regard.

2. Seeking EMD submission from bidder(s), including via Additional Terms & Conditions, in contravention to

exemption provided to such sellers under GeM GTC.

3. Publishing Custom / BOQ bids for items for which regular GeM categories are available without any

Category item bunched with it.

7 / 8



4. Creating BoQ bid for single item.

5. Mentioning specific Brand or Make or Model or Manufacturer or Dealer name.

6. Mandating submission of documents in physical form as a pre-requisite to qualify bidders.

7. Floating / creation of work contracts as Custom Bids in Services.

8. Seeking sample with bid or approval of samples during bid evaluation process. (However, in bids for

attached categories, trials are allowed as per approved procurement policy of the buyer nodal Ministries)

9. Mandating foreign / international certifications even in case of existence of Indian Standards without

specifying equivalent Indian Certification / standards.

10. Seeking experience from specific organization / department / institute only or from foreign / export

experience.

11. Creating bid for items from irrelevant categories.

12. Incorporating any clause against the MSME policy and Preference to Make in India Policy.

13. Reference of conditions published on any external site or reference to external documents/clauses.

14. Asking for any Tender fee / Bid Participation fee / Auction fee in case of Bids / Forward Auction, as the

case may be.

15. Any ATC clause in contravention with GeM GTC Clause 4 (xiii)(h) will be invalid. In case of multiple L1

bidders against a service bid, the buyer shall place the Contract by selection of a bidder amongst the L-1

bidders through a Random Algorithm executed by GeM system.

Further, if any seller has any objection/grievance against these additional clauses or otherwise on any aspect of

this bid, they can raise their representation against the same by using the Representation window provided in

the bid details field in Seller dashboard after logging in as a seller within 4 days of bid publication on GeM. Buyer

is duty bound to reply to all such representations and would not be allowed to open bids if he fails to reply to

such representations.

This Bid is governed by the General Terms and Conditions/सामा*य िनयम और शतW, conditons stipulated in Bid and

Service Level Agreement specific to this Service as provided in the Marketplace. However in case if any condition

specified in General Terms and Conditions/सामा*य िनयम और शतW is contradicted by the conditions stipulated in

Service Level Agreement, then it will over ride the conditions in the General Terms and Conditions.

In terms of GeM GTC clause 26 regarding Restrictions on procurement from a bidder of a country which shares a land border with India, any bidder from a country which

shares a land border with India will be eligible to bid in this tender only if the bidder is registered with the Competent Authority. While participating in bid, Bidder has to

undertake compliance of this and any false declaration and non-compliance of this would be a ground for immediate termination of the contract and further legal action

in accordance with the laws./जेम क� सामा*य शत5 के खंड 26 के संदभ% मN भारत के साथ भूिम सीमा साझा करने वाले देश के �बडर से खर�द

पर Eितबंध के संबंध मN भारत के साथ भूिम सीमा साझा करने वाले देश का कोई भी �बडर इस िन�वदा मN �बड देने के िलए तभी पा  होगा

जब वह �बड देने वाला स.म Eािधकार� के पास पंजीकृत हो।�बड मN भाग लेते समय �बडर को इसका अनुपालन करना होगा और कोई भी

गलत घोषणा <कए जाने व इसका अनुपालन न करने पर अनुबंध को त_काल समा` करने और कानून के अनुसार आगे क� कानूनी कार%वाई

का आधार होगा।

---Thank You/ध*यवादध*यवाद---

8 / 8



èपाइसेस बोड[ 
(वाͨणÏय एव ंउɮयोग मğंालय, भारत सरकार) 

सगुधं भवन, एन.एच बाई पास, पालाǐरवɪटम पी.ओ, कोिÍचन- 682025, केरल, भारत 

 फोन: 0484-2333615, वेबसाइट: www.indianspices.com 
 
सदंभ[ स.ं èपाइसेस बोड[/ग.ुम.ूĤ/एएमसी-कंÜयटूर/23/2018 (14086)     Ǒदनांक 22 अÈतबूर 2024 
 
ͪवषय:- èपाइसेस बोड[ के Ǒदãलȣ (नरेला) मɅ िèथत गणुवƣा मãूयांकन Ĥयोगशाला के डèेक टा◌ॅप कंÜयटूर 

के ͧलए åयापक वाͪष[क रखरखाव सेवाएँ (सीएएमसी) सेवाओ ंकेͧलए जीईएम बोलȣ 
 
भारत सरकार के वाͨणÏय एव ंउɮयोग मğंालय के èपाइसेस बोड[ भारत, गणुवƣा मãूयाकंन Ĥयोगशाला, ¢ेğ ए-
7, भखूÖड स.ं 5, नरेला, उƣर पिæचम Ǒदãलȣ, Ǒदãलȣ, 110040 मɅ िèथत èपाइसेस बोड[ मɅ 20 अकं डèेकटा◌ॅप 
कंÜयटूरɉ के åयापक वाͪष[क रखरखाव सेवाओं के ͧलए  जीएफआर 2017 के Ǔनयम 149के अनसुार इÍछुक पाǑट[यɉ 
से दो अलग-अलग बोलȣ Ĥणालȣ स ेयÈुत तकनीͩक बोलȣ और ͪवƣीय बोलȣ का ऑनलाइन ĤǓतèपधा[×मक बोलȣ 
आमǒंğत करती हɇ। 
 
इÍछुक बोलȣदाता जीईएम बोलȣ के Ǒदशा-Ǔनदȶशɉ के अनसुार सभी दèतावेजɉ के साथ अपनी बोलȣ Ĥèततु कर 
सकते हɇ और साथ हȣ बोलȣ के एटȣसी को भी Ĥèततु कर सकत ेहɇ। बोलȣदाताओं को यह सǓुनिæचत करना होगा 
ͩक Ĥèततु ͩकए गए बोलȣ दèतावेज ͪवͬधवत भरे हुए हɇ और उͬचत Ǿप से हèता¢ǐरत हɇ और बोलȣ दèतावेज मɅ 
उिãलͨखत Ǔनͪवदा बदं करने कȧ Ǔनधा[ǐरत Ǔतͬथ और समय स े पहले जीईएम पोट[ल पर अपलोड कर दɅ। 
ͪववरण Ǔनàनानसुार है। 
Đम स ं कंÜयटूर का Ǔनमा[ण सÉंया 

1 एचसीएल 11 अकं 

2 एचपी 05 अकं 

3 लेनोवो 02 अकं 

4 एसर 01 अकं 

5 डले 01 अकं 

                                                                            
कुल 

 20 अकं 

 
अǓतǐरÈत Ǔनबधंन व शतɏ 
a) 

कंÜयटूर के ͧलए सीएएमसी एक वष[ कȧ अवͬध के ͧलए होगा। कुल एएमसी Ĥभार का भगुतान 
Ĥ×येक Ǔतमाहȣ के परूा होने के बाद चार ğमैाͧसक ͩकèतɉ मɅ ͩकया जाएगा। इस åयापकएएमसी 
के अतंग[त उिãलͨखत सभी उपकरणɉ के सभी भौǓतक घटक शाͧमल हɇ। 

b) उɮधतृ दरɅ संͪ वदा कȧ परूȣ अवͬध के ͧलए लाग ूरहɅगी। संͪ वदा अवͬध के दौरान ͩकसी भी 
कारण से दरɉ मɅ सशंोधन कȧ मांग दज[ नहȣं कȧ जाएगी। 



c) सेवा Ĥदाता के पास सीएएमसी सेवाएं Ĥदान करने मɅ कम से कम दो वष[ का अनभुव होना 
चाǑहए, तथा उसे हाड[वेयर और सॉÝटवेयर सबंधंी समèयाओं का Ǔनवारण करने मɅ स¢म होना 
चाǑहए। 

d) रखरखाव सवेा मɅ Ǔनवारक और सधुारा×मक रखरखाव दोनɉ शाͧमल होने चाǑहए। Ǔनवारक 
रखरखाव हर Ǔतमाहȣ मɅ कम से कम एक बार ͩकया जाना चाǑहए, चाहे ͩकतनी भी बार 
Ħेकडाउन कॉल Èयɉ न आए। 
 

Ǔनवारक रखरखाव मɅǓनàनͧलͨखत शाͧमल हɇ: 
क) मॉǓनटर, सीपीय,ू कȧबोड[, माउस, èपीकर, ͪĤटंर और ͩकसी भी अÛय सबंंͬ धत बाéय 
उपकरणɉ कȧ भौǓतक सफाई। 
ख) èकैन ͫडèक, ͫडèक Èलȣन अप यǑूटͧलटȣ, रिजèĚȣ Èलȣन अप, ͫडèक डीĥैग (यǑद 
आवæयक हो) चलाएं। 
ग) अèथायी इंटरनेट फ़ाइलɅ, कुकȧज़, एडवेयर और जाससूी वेयर हटाएँ। 
घ) ऑपरेǑटगं ͧसèटम के ͧलए एंटȣवायरस पचै और महǂवपणू[ अपडटे को अपĒेड करɅ। 
 

मशीनɉ के ͧलए आवæयक सॉÝटवेयर Ĝाइवर रखरखाव Ĥदाता ɮवारा उपलÞध कराए जाने 
चाǑहए। 

e) सधुारा×मक रखरखाव: 
क) Ħेकडाउन कॉल को उसी Ǒदनदो घटें के भीतर आवæयक èटɇडबाय मशीनɉ के साथǓनवारण 
ͩकया जाना चाǑहए। यǑद समèया लॉͬगगं के समय से सधुार/ĤǓतèथापन कȧ अवͬध 24 घटें से 
अͬधक है, तो Ħेकडाउन के समय èटɇडबाय ͧसèटम को ǒबना ͩकसी चूक के Ĥदान ͩकया जाना 
चाǑहए। 

ख) रखरखाव संͪ वदा मɅ एएमसी. के तहत उपकरण के सभी दोषपणू[ भौǓतक घटकɉ को बदलना 
शाͧमल होगा। 

ग) मशीनɉ को आम तौर पर साइट पर हȣ मरàमत करने कȧ आवæयकता होती है और 
असाधारण मामलɉ मɅ जब मशीनɉ को काया[लय पǐरसर मɅ मरàमत नहȣं ͩकया जा सकता है 
और उÛहɅ काय[शाला मɅ ले जाने कȧ आवæयकता होती है, तो यह काया[लय आने-जाने के 
पǐरवहन के ͧलए काटȶज और åयय के ͧलए कोई भगुतान नहȣं करेगा। काय[शाला स ेआने-जाने 
के पǐरवहन कȧ उपरोÈत लागत और जोͨखम एएमसी करने वालȣ फम[ का होगा। 

घ) Đैश हुई मशीनɉ से डटेा ǐरकवरȣ/उͬचत डटेा èवैͪ पगं के साथ èटɇडबाय मशीन का Ĥावधान 
ͩकया जाना चाǑहए। एचडीडी के Ħेकडाउन या Đैश होन ेकȧ िèथǓत मɅ ͫडèक के ĤǓतèथापन के 
साथ-साथ, ठेकेदार आवæयकतानसुार ͩकसी भी मानक ओएस, एÜलȣकेशन सॉÝटवयेर कȧ 
èथापना और बकैअप मीͫडया या नेटवक[  से उपयोगकता[ डटेा को èथानांतǐरत करने का काम 
भी करेगा। 

ङ) ठेकेदार ɮवारा ĤǓतèथाͪपत सभी घटक समतãुय या उÍच ¢मता और गणुवƣा के हɉगे। 
इसके अलावा, यǑद कोई ĤǓतèथाͪपत घटक मौजूदा Ĥणालȣ के अनकूुल नहȣं है, तो ठेकेदार 



सहायक/परूक घटक को अपĒेड/ĤǓतèथाͪपत करने का भी काय[ करेगा। फम[ Ǔनमा[ताओं के 
Ǒदशा-Ǔनदȶशɉ के अनसुार उपकरणɉ का रखरखाव करेगी और ĤǓतèथापन के ͧलए मानक घटकɉ 
का उपयोग करेगी। फम[ ɮवारा भागɉ कȧ घǑटया मरàमत/ĤǓतèथापन के मामल ेमɅ, अनबुधं को 
रɮद ͩकया जा सकता है और फम[ के ͨखलाफ कोई अÛय काननूी कार[वाई कȧ जा सकती है। 

च) एजɅसी को अपने èथानीय Ǒदãलȣ काया[लय मɅ èपेयस[, सहायक उपकरणɉ तथा सेवाओं के 
सबंधं मɅ अपेͯ ¢त अÛय आवæयक वèतओुं और सवेाओ ंका पया[Üत èटॉक बनाए रखने का 
दाǓय×व लेना चाǑहए। 

f) सेवा Ĥदाता को èपाइसेस बोड[ को कोई अǓतǐरÈत लागत Ǒदए ǒबना अनपुयोगी हाड[वेयर भागɉ 
को बदलना होगा। 

g) सेवा Ĥदाता को दोषपणू[ वèतओुं को तरंुत बदलने के ͧलए पया[Üत èपेयर पाɪ[स, जैसे ǒबजलȣ 
केबल और एसएमपीएस, साथ रखना चाǑहए। 

h) यǑद संͪ वदा×मक सेवा Ĥदाता ɮवारा Ĥदान कȧ गई सीएएमसी सेवाएं सतंोषजनक नहȣं पाई जाती 
हɇ, तो èपाइसेस बोड[ को जीईएम संͪ वदा को रɮद करने और सेवा Ĥदाता को त×काल Ĥभाव स े
समाÜत करने का परूा अͬधकार है। 

i) जीईएम संͪ वदा कȧ समािÜत, समािÜत या Ǔनरèतीकरण पर, फम[ को सभी Ĥणाͧलयɉ को पणू[ 
काय[शील िèथǓत मɅ सɋपना होगा, अÛयथा सेवा Ĥदाता से Ǔनिæचत ¢ǓतपǓूत [ राͧश काट लȣ 
जाएगी। 

j) केवल भारत मɅ पजंीकृत फम[ हȣ बोलȣ मɅ भाग लɅगी। 
k) बोलȣ लगाने वालȣ फम[ को माल एव ंसेवा कर अͬधǓनयम के तहत पजंीकृत होना चाǑहए। (èव-

स×याͪपत जीएसटȣ पजंीकरण Ĥमाण पğ Ĥèततु ͩकया जाना चाǑहए।) 
l) Ǔनͪवदा कȧ शतɟ और Ǔनयमɉ के अनुसार ͪपछले दो वषɟ के दौरान समान ĤकृǓत के काय[ के 

ͧलए फम[ के ͪपछले Ĥदश[न और अनभुव के मानदंड Ĥदान ͩकए जाएंगे। 
m) 

बोलȣदाता/Ǔनͪवदाकता[ जीईएम पोट[ल https://gem.gov.in/ से बोलȣ दèतावेज डाउनलोड कर 
सकते हɇ। बोलȣदाताओं/Ǔनͪवदाकता[ओं को जीईएम के माÚयम से हȣ सभी Ĥासंͬ गक दèतावेजɉ को 
èकैन करके और अपलोड करके बोलȣ ऑनलाइन Ĥèततु करनी होगी। 

n) इÍछुक बोलȣदाताओ ंको सलाह दȣ जाती है ͩक वे जीईएम बोलȣ मɅ उिãलͨखत आवæयकताओ ं
और एटȣसी के अनलुÊनक I के अनसुार बोलȣ दèतावेज Ĥèततु करɅ। 

o) बोͧलयां इस Ĥयोजन के ͧलए ͪवͬधवत ्गǑठत सदèयɉ कȧ एक सͧमǓत ɮवारा Ǔनͪवदा दèतावेज 
मɅ ǓनǑद[çट समय और Ǔतͬथ पर/जाईएम पोट[ल के Ǔनबधंन व शतɟ के अनसुार ऑनलाइन खोलȣ 
जाएंगी। 

p) Ǔनͪवदा मɅ "दो बोलȣ Ĥणालȣ" है, अथा[त तकनीकȧ बोलȣ और ͪवƣीय बोलȣ। ͪवƣीय बोलȣ केवल 
उन फमɟ के ͧलए खोलȣ जाएगी जो तकनीकȧ बोलȣ मɅ योÊय हɇ। 

 
 



सभंाͪवत बोलȣदाता ͩकसी Ĥæन/èथल जांच के ͧलए काय[ समय(सोमवार स ेशुĐवार), सबुह 09 बजे स ेशाम 
05:30 बजे तक के दौरान गणुवƣा मãूयांकन Ĥयोगशाला, नरेला मɅ दौरा कर सकते हɇ।  सपंक[  åयिÈत: डॉ. 
Ǒदनेश ͧसहं ǒबçट, व£ैाǓनक-सी, èपाइसेस बोड[, Ĥादेͧशक काया[लय, नई Ǒदãलȣ, मोबाइल: +91 9953705642 

 
 सभी काय[ Ǒदवसɉ (यानी सोमवार से शĐुवार), सबुह 09 बजे से शाम 05:30 बजे तक के दौरान बोलȣ ĤͩĐया 
के बारे मɅ ͩकसी भी तकनीकȧ èपçटȣकरण के ͧलए Ǔनàनͧलͨखत अͬधकाǐरयɉ से सपंक[  कर सकत ेहɇ। 
 
1.  Įी डॉ. महुàमद शमीर, सहायक Ǔनदेशक (खरȣद एव ंèथापना) èपाइसेस बोड[, कोÍची-25, केरल. मोबाइल: 
9447530605. 
2 Įी अनपू कुमार के ए, ͧलͪपक सहायक, èपाइसेस बोड[, कोÍची-25, केरल मोबाइल 09673493050. 
 
 
कोÍची (एरणाकुलम)्,                ह. 
Ǒदनांक 21 अÈतबूर 2024.        22/10/2024  
     

सहायक Ǔनदेशक, 
èपाइसेस बोड[, कोÍची- केरल 

सͬचव, èपाइसेस बोड[ भारत 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



सलंÊनक-1 /Annexure- I 
 

बोलȣदाता/फम[ ɮवारा Ĥèततु ͩकए जाने वाला ͪववरण/Details to be furnished by the Bidder/ firms. 
 

Đम 
स.ं 

S. No
. 

ͪववरण/Particulars ǑटÜपण/Remarks 

1 बोलȣदाता/फम[ का नाम और 
पताName & Address of 
the Bidder / Firm 

 
 
 
 

2 सपंक[  स.ं/Contract Number  
 
 
 
 

3 ईमेल आईडी Mail Id  
 
 
 

4 पनै काड[ नबंर (ĤǓत सलंÊन 
करɅ)/Pan Card Number 
(Copy to be attached) 

 
 
 
 
 

5 आधार सÉंया (ĤǓत सलंÊन 
करɅ)/Aadhar Number 
(Copy to be attached) 

 
 
 
 
 

6 फम[ का जीएसटȣआईएन 
पजंीकरण (ĤǓत सलंÊन 
करɅ)/GSTIN Registration 
of the Firm (Copy to be 
attached) 

 
 
 
 
 



7 एमएसएमई पजंीकरण 
Ĥमाणपğ, यǑद कोई हो। 
(ĤǓतͧलͪप सलंÊन 
करɅ)/MSME Registration 
Certificate if any. (Copy 
to be attached) 

 
 
 
 
 

8 बɇक खाता ͪववरण/Bank 
Account Particulars 

 
 
 
 
 

9 बोलȣ कȧ 
èवीकृǓत/Acceptance of Bid 

सलंÊनक-II/ Annexure II 

10 èवघोषणा Ĥमाण पğ ͩक फम[ 
को ͪपछले तीन वषɟ के दौरान 
ͩकसी भी कɅ ġȣय/राÏय सरकार 
सगंठन/डीजीएसएंडडी/एनआई
सीएसआई/पीएसय ूɮवारा कालȣ 
सचूी मɅ नहȣं डाला गया 
है/ĤǓतबंͬ धत नहȣं ͩकया गया 
है।Self declaration 
certificate that firm not 
blacklisted / banned. by 
any Central/ State Govt. 
Organization/ DGS&D/ 
NICSI/PSU during the 
last three years 

सलंÊनक-III/Annexure III 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



            सलंÊनक-II 
 

बोलȣ कȧ èवीकृǓत 

 
मɇ/हम……………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………….. 
……………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………
……………………………...….(बोलȣदाता/फम[ का नाम और पता) ने बोलȣ कȧ शतɟ और Ǔनयमɉ को Úयानपवू[क पढ़ ͧलया 
है और इनका अ¢रशः पालन करने के ͧलए सहमत हɇ। Ĥèताव स ेउ×पÛन ͩकसी भी ͪववाद परèपाइसेस बोड[ के 
स¢म Ĥाͬधकारȣ का Ǔनण[य मेरे/हमारे ͧलए बाÚयकारȣ होगा। 
 
èथान:- 
Ǒदनांक:-         बोलȣदाता का नाम और हèता¢र, 
         (कंपनी कȧ महुर/èटाàप के मामले मɅ) 
 
 
 
 
 
            सलंÊनक- III 
 
èव-घोषणा Ĥमाणपğ 
(कंपनी पğशीष[ पर अͬधकृत हèता¢रकता[ ɮवारा हèता¢ǐरत और महुरबदं) 
 
Ǒदनांक: 
 
"यह Ĥमाͨणत ͩकया जाता है ͩक फम[ मेसस[ ………………………. को ͪपछले तीन वषɟ के दौरान ͩकसी भी 
कɅ ġȣय/राÏय सरकार सगंठन/डीजीएसएडंडी/एनआईसीएसआई/पीएसय ूɮवारा Þलकैͧलèट नहȣं ͩकया गया है।" 
 
भवदȣय, 
 
मेसस[ (बोलȣदाता का नाम) के ͧलए और उनकȧ ओर से 
 
हèता¢र: 
नाम: 
पदनाम: 
पता: 


